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14™ February 2020
Piraeus Port Authority S.A.

Procurement Department
10, Akti Miaouli,

GR 185 38,

Piraeus, Greece.

Tel:  +30 210 4550186
Fax: +30 210 4550187
E-mail: procurement@olp.gr

Subject: Clarifications to the interested parties, regarding the Call for Tenders for the
procurement of two (2) Event Hall and New meeting room Video Wall projects.

Interested parties are kindly requested to refer to all clarifications published provided by PPA,
regarding the questions received until 14™ February 2020, in relation to the “Call for Tenders for
the procurement of two (2) Event Hall and New meeting room Video Wall projects”.

The said replies constitute an integral part of the Call.

Question 1:

1. 'Exoupe Tnv duvatoTnTa va NpooPEPOUpE dUO EVAAAKTIKEC NPOTACEIC TOOO yia To LED wall 6co
kai yia 1o Video wall ;

2. Ynapxel n duvatoTnTa napouciacns Twv NPOTACEWY PAg GTo NAdiolo piag cuvavrnong padi oac,
npIv i HETA TNV CUKHETOXN KAG aTov diaywviopo;”

1. Is it possible for us to offer 2 alternative proposals for the LED Video Wall and the second
Video Wall?
2. Isit possible to arrange a meeting with you, before or after our participation in the tender?”

Answer 1:

1. No we need only one solution within the offer.

2. After the tender if it is needed, we will inform you.
Question 2:

“Mpo¢ anoguyn AaBwv kal napepunveloswyv, 6a OEAaue TO TUAPA Tou OdlaywVIOUOU TMou
avagepeTal oTa dIKaloAoynTIKA CUMKETOXNG Kal 0TA anodeIKTIKA duvATOTNTAG EKTEAEGNG TOU EPYOU
ano Tov EKACTOTE unoywngIo oTnV eAANVIKN YAwooa.

>a¢ euxaploTOUHE €K TWV NPOTEPWV.”
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“In order for mistakes and misinterpretations to be avoided, we would like to receive a Greek
translation of the participation documentation as well as the project’s experience documentation
proof to be submitted by each Candidate.”

Thank you in advance.
Answer 2:

We can accept both Greek and English language.
Question 3:

1. We would like you to inform us of any clarifications provided so far regarding the above
mentioned tender, and keep us posted for any such clarification provided in the future.

2. We would also like you to clarify the following so there are no misinterpretations
concerning the above mentioned tender:

o Inpar.1.2.1 (p.15 of 25) it is mentioned that all information and documentation will
be drafted in the English language and will be accompanied by legal translation into
one of Greek or English language.

“"Please confirm that we can submit the official company’s legal documents at their original
language (Greek) and the technical and financial offer in English.”

Answer 3:

1. Please visit regularly PPA SA website, in order to be promptly informed about any answers to
clarifications / further information requested that have been uploaded, regarding the
abovementioned tender.

2. Yes, we confirm.



